PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LAURA WALKER	07/11/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADIMAB, LLC
Street Address:	7 LUCENT DR.
City:	LEBANON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62460200
Application Number:	15898524
PCT Number:	US1818559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)415-2500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erica@optimalawgroup.com **OPTIMA LAW GROUP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4450 ARAPAHOE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80303**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1123.2007US; 1123.2007WO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA GREENHOUSE		
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Greenhouse/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Walker L to Adimab_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Walker L to Adimab Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0576 505568340

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laura Walker, of Norwich, VT, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR", is the current co-owner of a certain invention titled "MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AND COCKTAILS FOR TREATMENT OF EBOLA INFECTIONS," for which a Provisional Patent Application was filed with the United States of America on February 17, 2017, and designated Serial Number 62460200; and a U.S. Patent Application filed with the United States of America on February 17, 2018 and designated Serial Number 15898524; and a PCT Patent Application filed with the United States of America on February 17, 2018 and designated Serial Number PCTUS1818559 (collectively the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Adimab, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 7 Lucent Dr., Lebanon, NH 03766 ("the Assignee") is owed a duty of assignment by the ASSIGNOR to the right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS, including any and all invention disclosures, patent applications and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR agrees that she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to it respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and PATENTS, and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including, but not limited to, all utility applications,

PATENT REEL: 049733 FRAME: 0577

PATENT APPLICATION

continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecutions and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

WITNESS my hand at this <u>ll</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2019. By: <u>fam M</u>

	Subscribed and affirmed before me in the county of	of Gra-	fton	, State of		
	New Hampshire,					
	this 11th, day of July, 2019.					
C	Notary's official signature)		LAURA CA	AITLIN PIERCE, Notary (Put	Hc
	9/13/2022	Notary	Sta My Commiss	ate of New Hampshire ion Expires September	13,	2022
	(Commission Expiration)	Seal				